In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ

the Insolvency (England

Bwales) Rules 201620 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

VAR RRA

25/01!201 B #184
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number |0_ ’?’TF’T’?EE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Stamp End Garage Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Gareth David

Surname Rusling

Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl Kendal House

Street | 41 Scotland Street

Post town | Sheffield

County/Region |

Postcode EIS_’_FE’?’_’_

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Fullforename(s) Claire Elizabeth oa:::r:ifg:ciﬂg:ot:} tell us about

Surname Dowson another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber| Kendal House @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street |41 Scotland Street anather liquidator.

Post town | Sheffield

County/Region l

Postcade 1 S ErI—TE[LSFF

Country ]

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Ee O O R EA R KR

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Inselvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Siature

Signature date d1 E ’_moil—mr ’?PO—,T{?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Claire Elizabeth Dowson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP

Aadress Kendal House
| 41 Scotland Street
|
Post town Shefﬁeld
County/Region
(=== [s[s| [7[B]s] |
Country
| DX
w0114 2755033
Checklist

We may return forms compieted incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Stamp End Garage Ltd

on the 11 January 2018 the date of the opinion formed by the liquidator under
section 95 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuil Name TDA0D Jouw K21
o MM

Dated RS 11t




Stamp End Garage Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Agsets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 210.00 3,000.00
Motor Vehicles 100.00 NiL
Book Debts 2,218.59 2,218.59
Estimated fotal asseis available for preferential creditors 5218.69

pae L} - [ - 204y

Signature




Stamp End Garage Ltd
Staternent Of Affairs as at 11 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,218.59
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPQ re Arears/Holiday Pay (Count=4) 3,821.95
3,821.95
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,396.64
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2063
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
1,396.64
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders . 1,386.64
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,396.64
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,396.64
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfalt to floating charge hotders)
Trade Creditors(Count=9) 2,242.10
RPO(Count=4) 25,761.24
Barclays Bank Pic - Overdraft 2,000.00
HMRC (non VAT) 12,835.91
HMRC (VAT) 40,603.34
Mr D J Briggs 31,933.00
115,375.59
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (113,978.95)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {113,978.95)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary $hareholders ' 106.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (114,078.85)

el Lo

Signature Date l \




PZi¥) 9L0Z Menuep |

605102 188 08 Sdi

g0 | abed

aumeuis

SE'Pig'es Bumelo) seul ¢
06'z¢ VY 8L YA 'IUDN KT AR UOLIMUSD | PUUHT MM UMNAL  OCAAD
wv. eoo_e ¥N8 ZZLM 'Asung ‘peaylsyies 'Repp uAuug ‘Isnop uAuug PAULLIT PSS WNILDBLY 00dD
Fm.mmm 4% ZZt 863N ‘auk) uodn a|jsesma) 'ucjusqbucT 'malA Wed ucjusg 'Z0ZE dd WY ‘NHDI AV - SWOISn) 2 snusnay INH 00HD
yee09'or Ayl §27 'leodiaa 1994g sewer 'asnol ueibay 4004 Uiy ‘wun Aausajosuj [euotieN LA - SWOISN) g enussoy WH 0040
00'ees'LE SH.L €S ‘PIRWRYS '198NS PUBNOIS L 'esnoy [epus) 'd17 {AS) toukel] seiqbeg o/ s66ug r W €080
00'000°z Y/ 9N ‘wjoour] ‘peoy Uoiili otd Yueg shejoleq 208D
omuhm WYL L2 *ASNON 1B21E) ‘D) aul|fiS IS @NUBAY 097 'JoASBg YOO 0/ SSaUISNE SBO Usiug LOgD
oo.mmn AdS ZN ‘ulooun ‘peoyd SHUOW 666 pajwury siojop jsinyieg 0080
$6'v6E Tv6 L LIND ‘Bulouet ‘a8l X0 Od 'S90iAI8g JalloIsND Haep uegbuy 00vO
3 SSappy aliep Aay
siojipaiy Auedwos - g

py] ebeseg pug dwerg

477 (AS) Joukel} saigbag



+2:¥1 8L0Z AMenuer || 010Z JeA DS Sdi I io | ebeg

ainjeubils
DY
00'001 00°001 (1] L 1S Bujjeo) ssuz Areutpao g
0oL 004 L oL feupi Mgy €N 'ujoour ‘weyBulip Alayd 'pecy siesi ApEl 24 sbBug auueor sy LogH
0086 0066 66 0G'L Aeuipio MG SN ‘uiosu ‘weybuigng Auayy ‘peoy sisay ApeT g2 sBOug uyor pIABCG IN 00gH
s3ieyg  INfEA
dn pred  dn payed JO ON jeutiol adAl $S21PDY SWeN Aam

siaployaieys - o
p1 abesegy puzy dweig
d'11 (A8} soulkeiy saigbag



ek oz feEnser by 805102 1A DS Sdl g0z sfieg

aimeud
—_— jeunig
N
64°€85'62 ¥z 19l'se §67128'c Buyejo) seyug §
BL€85'6E v2194'G2 G6'Lz8'e $89 vg weybuiug 'Aemsuasny Aioud g| ‘8snol uouued pun4 exueinsyy feuolen OONS
38101 3 288U Fjaud ssa1ppY slureN Koy

sioyde41q g seehojdwi] - sioppea) Auedwo) - 1g
p1] sbeieg pujy dweyg
d7117 (AS) touhelr) saqbog



¥2'b1 9102 Arenuer | 60'SLOZ 1an 108 Sdl £ 40 € abieg

ainjeubig

000 Bujjmio) seuz o

sSalppy awepN A3y

SI0}PBID JPUINSUOY) - SI0JIPal) Auedwon - Zg
pr1 aBeieg puz dweig
d11 (As) Jouhes} saiqbag



